
40 Days for Life-Dallas Vigil – Fall 2021 
September 22 – October 31 

7:00 a.m. – 7:00 p.m. 
Southwestern abortion center 

8616 Greenville Avenue 
To adopt or co/adopt a day/block of hours, please email your church’s/organization’s selected day(s)/ 

hour(s) to 40days@prolifedallas.org  Individuals can sign up at www.prolifedallas.org/40days  
 

*Please note: At least two people should be present at all times during a church’s/organizations adopted day 
 

October 6, 2021 

DATE CHURCH/GROUP CONTACT 

 
Wednesday, September 22 

 
St. Anthony, Wylie 

Meg Fowler 
972/742-4885 
mboylefowler@gmail.com 

 
Thursday, September 23 

  

 
Friday, September 24 

  

 
Saturday, September 25 

  
 
 

 
Sunday, September 26 

  

 
Monday, September 27 

 
 

 
 
 

 
Tuesday, September 28 

 
Prince of Peace, Plano 

Kerry Monahan 
mikerrytx@yahoo.com 
972-740-0193 
 

 
Wednesday, September 29 

  

 
Thursday, September 30 

  

 
Friday, October 1 
 

  

DATE CHURCH/GROUP CONTACT 
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Saturday, October 2 

 
St. Joseph, Richardson 
 
St. Bernard (10am – 12pm) 
 

Kathy Serrago 
214/405-1625 
kserrago@icloud.com  
 
Evita Ayala 
972-374-7553 
eaciss7@gmail.com  

 
Sunday, October 3 

 
Life Chain (12:30 – 1:30) 

 

 
Monday, October 4 

 
St. Patrick 

Amy Vitek 
214/343-0222 
a.vitek@stpatrickdallas.org  

 
Tuesday, October 5 

 
St. Edward Pro-life 

Martha Castanon 
en_1912@hotmail.com 
972/655-6493 

 
Wednesday, October 6 

 
 

 
 
 

 
Thursday, October 7 

  

 
Friday, October 8 

 
 

 

 
Saturday, October 9 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
St. Mark - Plano 
 
 
Good Shepherd - Garland 
 
 
St. Monica 
 

Carrie Baula 
972/974-0912 
cbaula@mac.com 
 
Zulema Estevane 
zulemaestevane@yahoo.com 
214/566-6566  
 
Alex Schilpp 
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Saturday, Oct 9 (cont.) 

 
 
 
St. Philip (7am – 1pm) 

214-697-8916 
alexschilpp10@gmail.com  
 
Jeannette Sliter 
214/381-0005 

 
Sunday, October 10 

  
 

 
Monday, October 11 

 
 

 
 

 
Tuesday, October 12 

 
San Juan Diego 

Rosa Magallanes  
214-584-7677 
rosa7948@att.net 

 
Wednesday, October 13 

  

 
Thursday, October 14 

 
Catholic Pro-Life Community 
(2pm – 7pm) 

Susan Platt 
splatt@prolifedallas.org 

 
Friday, October 15 

 
Mater Dei – Irving 
 

Edgar Morgan & Miriam Barbato 
318/464-7925 
Edgar.morgan03@outlook.com 
mirbarbato@gmail.com  

 
Saturday, October 16 

Notre Dame Club of Dallas 
(8am – 12noon) 
 
 
St. Rita Knights of Columbus 11169 
(12noon – 7pm) 
 
 
Radio Catolica 

Gabrielle Comeaux 
214/718-8623 
gmarrieh@yahoo.com 
 
Al Solis 
972/890-5701 
solisal@juno.com  
 
Maria Sanchez 
guadalupitasa@yahoo.com 
469/347-1954 
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Sunday, October 17 
 

 

 
Mary Immaculate 

Susan Davis 

emailskdavis@gmail.com 

972-523-7234 

 
Monday, October 18 

 
 

 
 

 
Tuesday, October 19 

 
St. Michael – Garland 

Reg Platt 
reg@plattstuff.com 
214/392-4098 

 
Wednesday, October 20 

 
Mother of Perpetual Help 
Vietnamese Church (1pm – 7pm) 

Tan Nguyen 
dmhcggarland@gmail.com 
562/682-8591 

 
Thursday, October 21 

  

 
Friday, October 22 

 
 

 
 

 
Saturday, October 23 

Our Lady of the Lake/Knights of 
Columbus 9337 
 

Ralph Jimenez 
Ralphjimenez02@gmail.com  
214/866-5279 

 
Sunday, October 24 

 
 

 

 
Monday, October 25 

 
 

 
 

 
Tuesday, October 26 

 
San Juan Diego 

Rosa Magallanes  
214-584-7677 
rosa7948@att.net 

mailto:40days@prolifedallas.org
http://www.prolifedallas.org/40days
mailto:emailskdavis@gmail.com
mailto:reg@plattstuff.com
mailto:dmhcggarland@gmail.com
mailto:Ralphjimenez02@gmail.com
mailto:rosa7948@att.net


40 Days for Life-Dallas Vigil – Fall 2021 
September 22 – October 31 

7:00 a.m. – 7:00 p.m. 
Southwestern abortion center 

8616 Greenville Avenue 
To adopt or co/adopt a day/block of hours, please email your church’s/organization’s selected day(s)/ 

hour(s) to 40days@prolifedallas.org  Individuals can sign up at www.prolifedallas.org/40days  
 

*Please note: At least two people should be present at all times during a church’s/organizations adopted day 
 

October 6, 2021 

 
Wednesday, October 27 

 
 

 

 
Thursday, October 28 

  

 
Friday, October 29 

 
 

 
 
 

 
Saturday, October 30 
 
 

 
St. Ann Pro-Vida 
(9am – 7pm) 

Isela Castro 
Iselacastro12@yahoo.com 
214/762-8620 

 
Sunday, October 31 

 
St. Thomas Aquinas 

James Hickey 
fladawg@att.net 
678/592-4230 
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